Public Service of New Hampshire

Public Service Company of New Hampshire P. O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330 (603) 634-3280

Heather.tebbetts@psnh.com

A Northeast Utilities Company

Heather Tebbetts Senior Analyst, NH Revenue Requirements

July 15, 2014

Debra A.How land Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301 MFUC JULI574 PH 3:44

Re: DE 11-216; Public Service Company of New Hampshire
Alternative Default Energy Service Rate ADE Forecast Marginal Costs

Dear Ms. Howland:

On April 8, 2013 the Commission issued Order No. 25,488 approving a settlement agreement between Commission Staff, the Office of Consumer Advocate and Public Service Company of New Hampshire ("PSNH") regarding PSNH's proposal to implement an alternative default energy service rate, Rate ADE. Rate ADE became effective on July 1, 2013.

Under paragraph 2.3.3 of the settlement, PSNH agreed to monitor its forecasted marginal costs on a monthly basis and compare those forecasts to the marginal costs used to calculate the price for Rate ADE, and provide such reports to the Commission by the 15th day of the month.

This report is being filed electronically with one paper copy being sent to the Commission.

We would be pleased to respond to any questions the Commission may have on this report.

Very truly yours,

Heather Tebbetts

Senior Analyst, NH Revenue Requirements

Enclosure

cc: Service List (by electronic mail only)